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MEMBERS

UAB

(mixed)

North Georgia

(mixed)

P4

The Citadel

(mixed and women)

VMI

(mixed and women)

Georgia Southern
(women)

Wofford

(mixed)

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Feb. 8 (Saturday)
Wofford vs. The Citadel*/The Citadel-W*
Georgia Southern vs. North Georgia*

Feb. 15 (Saturday)
Morehead State vs. VMI/VMI-W

Feb. 22 (Saturday)

West Virginia vs. North Georgia, VMI, VMI-W

NC State vs. UAB, The Citadel, The Citadel-W,
Wofford

2019-20 CRCA NaTIONAL RANKINGS

1. Kentucky 11. Alaska

2.West Virginia ~ 12.Ohio State

3.TCU 13. Memphis

4. Air Force 14. Jacksonville St.
5. Akron 15. Army

6. Nebraska 16. UT Martin
7.NC State 17. Morehead St.
8. Ole Miss 18. UTEP

9. Murray State  19. Coast Guard

10. Navy 20. North Georgia

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

*=SoCon match

SoCoN SHOOTERS OF THE MONTH

Smallbore

October............ Kimberlee Nettles, UNG, Jr.
November......Kimberlee Nettles, UNG, Jr.
January............ Kimberlee Nettles, UNG, Jr.

February

Airrifle

October..ennn. Jayne Fraley, UNG, Fr.
November.......... Tobin Sanctuary, UNG, Sr.
January....n. Lilli Vonderau, UAB, Sr.
February

February 7, 2020

SoCoN RIFLE STANDINGS

1. UAB 7-0
2. North Georgia 5-1
3.VMI 5-2
4.The Citadel 3-3
5. Georgia Southern 3-3
6. VMI (W) 2-5
7. Wofford 0-5
8.The Citadel (W) 0-6

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 7-8, 2020
Statesboro, Ga.
Shooting Sports Education Center

The 2020 championship will take place March
7-8, hosted by Georiga Southern at its Shooting
Sports Education Center.

In 2019, UAB won the Southern Conference Rifle
Championship for the first time in school history.
The Blazers posted an aggregate score of 4651,
with 2325 in smallbore and 2326 in air rifle.

Georgia Southern head coach Sandra Worman
and UAB’s head coach Lori Goodwin were named
co-coaches of the year. Georgia Southern’s
Rosemary Kramer was named the Air Rifle Athlete
of the Year as well as the 2019 Air Rifle Champion.
UAB’s Michael Dietz and The Citadel’s Isabelle
Blystone were named co-freshman of the year.




AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Air rifle
Rk Team

Smallbore
Rk Team
1. North Georgia
2. UAB

T3. VMI

T3. The Citadel

5. Wofford

6. Georgia Southern
7. VMl (W)

8. The Citadel (W)

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Events
10

9
9

9
8

10

8
9

Avg.
22614
2249.7
2227.3
2227.3
2199.4
2183.2
21413
1352.2

1.

N A WN

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Georgia Southern
Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

Smallbore

Rank Team

1. UAB

North Georgia
The Citadel
VMI

Wofford

VMI (W)
The Citadel (W)

NN AWN

Air rifle

Rank Team

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VM

VMI (W)
Wofford

The Citadel (W)

N AWN =

Aggregate

Rank Team

UAB

North Georgia
The Citadel
VM

Wofford
VMI (W)
The Citadel (W)

PN AWN =

Georgia Southern

Georgia Southern

Georgia Southern
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Score
2290
2277
2249
2247
2229
2210
2160
2057

Score
2338
2316
2302
2301
2298
2272
2261
2181

Score
4605
4599
4549
4528
4511
4484
4431
4200

Aggregate
Events Avg. | Rk Team
10 2311 1. North Georgia
9 2299.1 2. UAB
9 2286.7 | 3. The Citadel
9 22762 | 4. VMI
10 22716 | 5. Georgia Southern
8 2249 | 6. Wofford
8 22404 | 7. VMI-W
9 1774.7 | 8. The Citadel (W)

Avg.
45724
4548.8

4514
4503.6
4454.8
4448.4
4381.6
3162.9

Top PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Smallbore
Date | Rank Team
Jan.24 | 1. UAB
Oct.19 | 2. North Georgia
Nov.09 | 3. UAB
Dec.07 | 4. North Georgia
Oct. 12 5. UAB
Nov.15 | 6. North Georgia
Oct.12 | 7. North Georgia
Feb.1 | 8. North Georgia
TO. North Georgia
TO. North Georgia
11. UAB
T12.  UAB
T12.  North Georgia
Airrifle
Date | Rank Team
Oct.26 | 1. North Georgia
Sept.28 | 2. North Georgia
Oct.05 | 3. North Georgia
Nov.15 | 4. North Georgia
Nov.16 | 5. UAB
Nov.16 | T6. UAB
Dec.07 | Té6. North Georgia
Jan.25 | 8. UAB
9. North Georgia
10. UAB
11. The Citadel
T12.  North Georgia
T12.  Georgia Southern
Aggregate
Date | Rank Team
Jan.24 | 1. UAB
Oct.19 | 2. North Georgia
Nov.09 | 3. North Georgia
Sept. 21 4. North Georgia
Nov.15 | 5. North Georgia
Oct. 12 6. UAB
Nov.16 7. North Georgia
Jan.25 8. North Georgia
9. North Georgia
10. North Georgia
11. North Georgia
12. UAB
13. UAB
14. UAB
February 7, 2020

Score
2290
2277
2272
2269
2266
2264
2261
2260
2259
2259
2258
2257
2257

Score
2338
2324
2322
2318
2316
2315
2315
2310
2306
2303
2302
2301
2301

Score
4603
4599
4593
4592
4579
4575
4572
4564
4561
4559
4557
4556
4553
4550

Date
Jan. 24
Oct. 19

Feb. 1
Oct. 12
Oct. 12

Feb. 1
Nov. 23
Nov. 02
Oct. 20
Jan. 24
Jan. 25
Nov. 24
Jan. 19

Date
Oct. 26
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 05

Sept. 28
Jan. 24
Feb. 1
Nov. 09
Oct. 20
Feb. 1
Oct. 05
Nov. 02
Nov. 15

Date
Jan. 24
Oct. 19
Oct. 12
Oct. 26

Feb. 1
Feb. 1
Oct. 05
Oct. 20
Nov. 02
Nov. 23
Jan. 24
Oct. 12
Jan. 25
Sept. 28
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AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Aggregate
Rk Name, team

Smallbore

Rk Name, team Events
1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 10
2. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 10
3. Tommy Loring, UAB 1
4. Sophia Flores, UAB 9
5. Alexander McAlear,CIT 9
T6. Zoe Lum, UAB 8
T6. Jayne Fraley, UNG 9
8. Ashley Judson, GSU 10
9. Amy Kohan, UAB 9
10. Hunter Jacob, VMI 9

HiGH SCORES — INDIVIDUAL

Smallbore
Rank Name, team

T1. Amy Kohan, UAB

T1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
T3. Kevin Vaughn, UNG
T3. Sophia Flores, UAB

T5. Max Brabston, CIT

T5. Zoe Lum, UAB

7. Ashley Judson, GSU
T8. Alexander McAlear, CIT
T8. Kelia Aardema, VMI

T8. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
11. Hunter Jacob, VMI
Airrifle

Rank Name, team

1.

Jayne Fraley, UNG

2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG

3. Ashley Judson, GSU

4. Amy Kohan, UAB

T5. Lilly Vonderau, UAB

T5. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG

T7. Alexander McAlear, CIT

T7. Lydia Odlin, GSU

9. Sophia Flores, UAB

T10. Jordan Blankenship, UAB

T10.  James Doucett, VMI

T10.  KevinVaughn, UNG

T10. Zoe Lum, UAB

Aggregate

Rank Name, team

1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG

T2. Ashley Judson, GSU

T2. Jayne Fraley, UNG

4. Amy Kohan, UAB

T5. Sophia Flores, UAB

T5. Zoe Lum, UAB

7. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG

8. Alexander McAlear, CIT
. Hunter Jacob, VMI

10. Cameron Bates, CIT
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Avg.
5734
569.2

568
566.7
562.7
562.6
562.2
562.2
561.8
561.7

Rk

Score

579
579
576
576
575
575
573
572
572
572
571

Score

592
591
588
585
583
583
582
582
581
580
580
580
580

Score

1161
1157
1157
1156
1155
1155
1153
1151
1149
1143

Air rifle

Name, team
Jayne Fraley, UNG
Ashley Judson, GSU

Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG

Amy Kohan, UAB

Lilly Vonderau, UAB
Kevin Vaughn, UNG
Sophia Flores, UAB

. Alexander McAlear,

Cameron Bates, CIT

qaT

Events Avg.

9 581 | 1.
10 5795 | 2
10 5793 | 3
10 578 | 4
9 5754 | 5.
9 574.7 | 6.
9 5747 | 7
9 5727 | 8
9 5727 | 9
9 5721 | 1

Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Jayne Fraley, UNG
Ashley Judson, GSU
Sophia Flores, UAB
Amy Kohan, UAB
Alexander McAlear, CIT
Hunter Jacob, VMI

Zoe Lum, UAB

0. Jordan Blankenship, UAB

Avg.
1152.7
1147.2
1143.2
1141.7
1139.4
1137.2
1135.4
11326
11325
1131.1

Date
Jan. 24
Oct. 12

Feb. 1
Jan. 24
Oct. 19
Nov. 23

Feb.1
Nov. 09
Jan. 24
Oct. 12
Jan. 24
Oct. 20

Date
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Oct. 12
Oct. 05
Jan. 19
Nov. 09
Oct. 26
Nov. 02
Jan. 31

Feb. 1
Sept. 28
Jan. 24
Oct. 26

Date
Oct. 26
Feb. 1
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Jan. 24
Oct. 12
Jan. 19
Oct. 19
Oct. 20
Oct. 10
Nov. 02
Nov. 23
Jan. 24

Smallbore
Date | Rank Name, team Score
Jan.24 | T1. Amy Kohan, UAB 579
Oct. 12 | T1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 579
Oct. 19 | 3. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 578
Feb. 1 4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 577
Nov.09 | T5. Kevin Vaughn, UNG 576
Jan.24 | T5. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 576
Nov.02 | T5. Sophia Flores, UAB 576
Oct.12 | T8. Max Brabston, CIT 575
Sept.28 | T8. Zoe Lum, UAB 575
Nov.02 | T10. Sophia Flores, UAB 574
Sept. 21 T10.  Sophia Flores, UAB 574
T10. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 574
Airrifle
Date | Rank Name, team Score
Oct.19 | 1. Jayne Fraley, UNG 592
Oct.26 | 2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 591
Jan.19 | 3. Jayne Fraley, UNG 589
Nov.09 | T4. Jayne Fraley, UNG 588
Sept.28 | T4. Ashley Judson, GSU 588
Oct.26 | 5. Amy Kohan, UAB 585
Oct.05 | Té6. Jayne Fraley, UNG 584
Oct.26 | T6. Ashley Judson, GSU 584
Sept.28 | Té6. Ashley Judson, GSU 584
Sept.28 | To. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 583
Sept.28 | To. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 583
Oct.26 | To. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 583
Jan.24 | To. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 583
Aggregate
Date | Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 26/Feb. 1 T1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1161
Nov.02 | T1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1161
Oct. 12 | T3. Jayne Fraley, UNG 1157
Jan.24 | T3. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1157
Oct.12 | 5. Amy Kohan, UAB 1156
Jan.24 | Té6. Sophia Flores, UAB 1155
Nov.02 | Té6. Ashley Judson, GSU 1155
Oct.05 | T8. Jayne Fraley, UNG 1154
Sept. 21 T8. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1154
Nov.09 | T8. Kevin Vaughn, UNG 1154
T11.  Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 1153
T11.  Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1153
T11.  Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1153
February 7, 2020
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